	Profile of Dr. Munazza Mahmood
1.	Recent photograph
2.	Brief introduction
	<b>Dr. Munazza Mahmood</b> has been serving as Assistant Professor at Department of Education, Faculty of Social Sciences since October 2008. She has previously as Assistant Professor/Deputy Registrar at Northern University, KPK. She has done her PhD with specialisation in Curriuculum Development and MPhil with specialization in Teacher Education from a reknowned Pakistan institution. She has been on panel of National Accreditation Council for Teacher Education (NACTE) as an External Evaluator. She has been serving as Internal and External Thesis Evaluator and reviewer of research papers for various universities. During her service of more than ten years at Department of Education, International Islamic University, she has contributed immensely in designing of academic programs, holding of national and international conferences, organising various extracurricular and cultural activities. She has good grip over English, Urdu, Punjabi and Arabic languages.
3.	Focus of Teaching
	Since her joining the Department of Education, International Islamic University, Islamabad, Pakistan, she has been teaching following courses to the different academic programs of this department:
	Educational Planning, Financing & Marketing
	Educational Monitoring, Evaluation and Quality Management
	<ul><li>Theories of Leadership and Management</li><li>Educational Research</li></ul>
	<ul> <li>Educational Research</li> <li>Research Project and Report Writing</li> </ul>
	Curriculum Development
	Educational Philosophy and Psychology
4.	Professional Development of Teachers     Focus of Research
т.	
	Dr. Munazza Mahmood has keep interest in various research topics in addition to her area of teaching i.e. education policy, planning, management, higher education, issues and challenges of education in Pakistan, emerging issues in international education and education with special focus on SDGs and female education and empowerment. She has supervised scores of scholars for their research thesis.
5.	Distinctions

	She has been awarded Netherlands Fellowships Program (NFP) for a training course in The Netherlands.
6.	Contact
	<b>Dr. Munazza Mahmood</b> Room # D=003, Fatima Tu Zahra Block, Department of Education, International Islamic University, Sector H-10, Islamabad-44000, Pakistan Contact number +92-5-19019369 Email address: munazza.mahmood@iiu.edu.pk